The Economic Entity also operated a secured loan facility provided by a margin lending provider.  The facility has a limit of
$450,000 and has no fixed maturity date and has a current interest rate of 7.9% per annum.

23.  EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO REPORTING DATE

On 10 July 2014, the Company placed 1,109,015 shares at a price of $0.05.

On 25 July 2014, the Company held a general meeting to ratify this placement and that made on 30 June 2014,
consolidate its shares on a 10-1 basis, approve the placement of a further 1,500,000 new shares at $0.52 per share
(post consolidation) (Second Placement), approve the issue of options to Baron Partners Limited and James Andrew
Jackson, approve the election of James Andrew Jackson to the board of Directors and the placement of a further
4,369,536 new shares (post consolidation) in exchange for 7,282,560 capital units of Namoi Cotton Co-operative
Limited (Namoi Swap). All resolutions at the general meeting were approved by shareholders.

The following table presents the pro-forma financial impact on an abridged Statement of Final Position of the successful
passage of these resolutions:

Audited 30
June 2014

First
Placement

Second
Placement

Namoi Swap Revaluation of
NamoiA

TOTAL

Cash 655,459 54,451 780,000 - - 1,489,910
Financial assets
(current) 656,301 - - 2,184,768 218,477 3,059,546
Other assets 24,302 - - - - 24,302
TOTAL ASSETS 1,336,062 54,451 780,000 2,184,768 218,477 4,573,758
Current liabilities 49,768 - (5,742) - - (55,510)
TOTAL LIABILITIES 49,768 - - - - (55,510)
SHAREHOLDERS
FUNDS 1,286,294 54,451 774,258 2,184,768 218,477 4,518,248

A: revaluation from imputed price of $0.30 to 30 June 2014 last price of $0.33

TIDEWATER INVESTMENTS LIMITED & CONTROLLED ENTITIES (ABN 52 001 746 710) - ANNUAL REPORT 2014 38

TIDEWATER INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014 (continued)

24.   RELATED PARTY INFORMATION AND TRANSACTIONS

Ultimate Controlling Entity
The ultimate controlling entity of the economic entity is Tidewater Investments Limited (refer notes 13 and 14).

Key management personnel remuneration
During the financial year, total remuneration of $123,333 (2013: $140,000) was paid to Directors and key management